
TOPLAM ALAN           :  57869.19              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:1      
TOPLAM PAY            :  57869.19                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34959.05       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  58475.59                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4024818       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

  107           0/2967      9169.51       TAM      MALİYE HAZİNESİ                      -   1487.15 2836/1       435.68   8840/43568       88.40 
                           9169.51                                                        2207.77 2836/3       555.69   20842/55569     208.42 
                                                                                                  2836/5       569.19   8777/56919       87.77 
                                                                                                  2837/4       369.09   14877/36909     148.77 
                                                                                                  2837/5       376.26   15204/37626     152.04 
                                                                                                  2837/6       234.89   11701/23489     117.01 
                                                                                                  2837/8       366.66   9557/36666       95.57 
                                                                                                  2837/9       254.04   10985/25404     109.85 
                                                                                                  2839/1       420.62       TAM         420.62 
                                                                                                  2840/4       777.05   19911/77705     199.11 
                                                                                                  2840/6       706.94   19393/70694     193.93 
                                                                                                  2840/7       433.73   4146/43373       41.46 
                                                                                                  2840/8       361.49   34482/36149     344.82 

    1           2191/1       813.94       TAM      ERCAN GAZİOĞLU                       -    443.63 2840/12      658.61       TAM         658.61 
                            813.94                MEHMET                                   658.61                                              

    2           2191/2      1159.78       TAM      MUSA ŞEN                             -    632.12 2840/8       361.49   1667/36149       16.67 
                           1159.78                HALİM                                    938.45 2840/11      921.78       TAM         921.78 

    3           2193/1       375.26        1       ZAHİDE CİNSTAŞ                       -     37.77 2837/5       376.26   5605/37626       56.05 
                             93.82        4       İSMAİL                                    56.05                                              

    4           2193/1       375.26        1       HAKAN ULUATLI                        -     37.76 2837/5       376.26   5605/37626       56.05 
                             93.81        4       FEYZİ                                     56.05                                              

    5           2193/1       375.26        1       YEŞİM MUZAFFER BİÇEN                 -     75.51 2837/5       376.26   11212/37626     112.12 
                            187.63        2       FEYZİ                                    112.12                                              

    6           2193/2       197.28        1       MERYEM ÇERKEZ                        -     11.33 2837/6       234.89   1684/23489       16.84 
                             28.17        7       İLYAS                                     16.84                                              

    7           2193/2       197.28        1       ADEM DALKILIÇ                        -     11.33 2837/6       234.89   1684/23489       16.84 
                             28.17        7       İLYAS                                     16.84                                              

    8           2193/2       197.28        1       HACER ESEN                           -     11.34 2837/6       234.89   1684/23489       16.84 
                             28.18        7       İLYAS                                     16.84                                              

    9           2193/2       197.28        1       TÜRKAN PEHLİVAN                      -     11.34 2837/6       234.89   1684/23489       16.84 
                             28.18        7       İLYAS                                     16.84                                              

   10           2193/2       197.28        1       SAFİYE KEÇECİ                        -      2.83 2837/6       234.89    422/23489        4.22 
                              7.05       28       İLYAS                                      4.22                                              

   11           2193/2       197.28        1       ZELİHA ALİACHMET                     -      2.84 2837/6       234.89    421/23489        4.21 
                              7.05       28       YAHYA                                      4.21                                              

   12           2193/2       197.28        1       MELİHA GENÇER                        -      2.84 2837/6       234.89    421/23489        4.21 
                              7.05       28       YAHYA                                      4.21                                              

   13           2193/2       197.28        1       GÖKHAN DALKILIÇ                      -      2.84 2837/6       234.89    421/23489        4.21 
                              7.05       28       YAHYA                                      4.21                                              

   14           2193/2       197.28        3       FATİH DALKILIÇ                       -      8.51 2837/6       234.89   1263/23489       12.63 
                             21.14       28       HAYRULLAH                                 12.63                                              

   15           2193/2       197.28        1       NERMİN DALKILIÇ                      -      2.84 2837/6       234.89    421/23489        4.21 
                              7.05       28       RAİF                                       4.21                                              

   16           2193/2       197.28        1       REMZİYE DALKILIÇ                     -      2.84 2837/6       234.89    421/23489        4.21 
                              7.05       28       DEMİRALİ                                   4.21                                              

   17           2193/2       197.28        3       SAFFA DALKILIÇ                       -      4.26 2837/6       234.89    631/23489        6.31 
                             10.57       56       MURAT                                      6.31                                              

   18           2193/2       197.28        3       BERKAN DALKILIÇ                      -      4.26 2837/6       234.89    631/23489        6.31 
                             10.57       56       MURAT                                      6.31                                              

   19           2193/3       587.48        1       SEVGİ DALKILIÇ                       -     59.11 2837/7       351.03   8776/35103       87.76 
                            146.87        4       OSMAN                                     87.76                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  57869.19              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:2      
TOPLAM PAY            :  57869.19                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34959.05       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  58475.59                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4024818       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

   20           2193/3       587.48        1       LEVENT DALKILIÇ                      -     59.11 2837/7       351.03   8776/35103       87.76 
                            146.87        4       NAZİF                                     87.76                                              

   21           2193/3       587.48        1       BÜLENT DALKILIÇ                      -     59.11 2837/7       351.03   8776/35103       87.76 
                            146.87        4       NAZİF                                     87.76                                              

   22           2193/3       587.48        1       SERAP USLU                           -     59.12 2837/7       351.03   8775/35103       87.75 
                            146.87        4       NAZİF                                     87.75                                              

   23           2193/4       206.86       TAM      ŞÜKRÜ SEVİM                          -     83.26 2837/8       366.66   12360/36666     123.60 
                            206.86                DAĞISTAN                                 123.60                                              

   24           2193/5       246.84       TAM      SABAHAT SARI                         -     99.35 2837/8       366.66   14749/36666     147.49 
                            246.84                OSMAN                                    147.49                                              

   25           2193/6       172.19        3       İSMAİL KURT                          -      7.42 2837/9       254.04   1102/25404       11.02 
                             18.44       28       MEHMET                                    11.02                                              

   26           2193/6       172.19        3       AHMET KURT                           -      7.42 2837/9       254.04   1103/25404       11.03 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.03                                              

   27           2193/6       172.19        3       MUHARREM KURT                        -      7.42 2837/9       254.04   1103/25404       11.03 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.03                                              

   28           2193/6       172.19        3       CEMALETTİN KURT                      -      7.42 2837/9       254.04   1103/25404       11.03 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.03                                              

   29           2193/6       172.19        3       KADRİYE KURT                         -      7.43 2837/9       254.04   1102/25404       11.02 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.02                                              

   30           2193/6       172.19        7       BEŞE KURT                            -     17.33 2837/9       254.04   2572/25404       25.72 
                             43.05       28       DAĞISTAN                                  25.72                                              

   31           2193/6       172.19        3       GÜLTEN BAHRİYE UNUTMAZLAR            -      7.43 2837/9       254.04   1102/25404       11.02 
                             18.45       28       MEHMET                                    11.02                                              

   32           2193/6       172.19        3       VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -      7.43 2837/9       254.04   1102/25404       11.02 
                             18.45       28                                                 11.02                                              
                                                  MÜŞERREF KURT [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   NUH                                                                                         
                                                  MEHMET KURT [Vrs.]                                                                           
                                                   NİYAZİ                                                                                      
                                                  YILDIZ SÜLEJMANİ [Vrs.]                                                                      
                                                   NİYAZİ                                                                                      
                                                  YÜCEL KURT [Vrs.]                                                                            
                                                   NİYAZİ                                                                                      

   33           2193/7       835.68       TAM      VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -    336.35 2837/10      499.33       TAM         499.33 
                            835.68                                                         499.33                                              
                                                  İBRAHİM KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  MEMDUH KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                          
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  AHMET KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                           
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       

   34           2193/8      1079.90       TAM      MUSTAFA TÜYSÜZ                       -    718.82 2837/3      1067.16       TAM        1067.16 
                           1079.90                AHMET                                   1067.16                                              

   35           2193/9      1858.33       TAM      MUSTAFA AKSOY                        -    805.43 2214/9       505.93   36071/50593     360.71 
                           1858.33                OSMAN                                   1195.73 2837/2       835.02       TAM         835.02 

   36           2193/10     2940.99       TAM      YUSUF SELÇUK                         -   1183.69 2837/1      1757.30       TAM        1757.30 
                           2940.99                MUŞALİ                                  1757.30                                              

   37           2193/11      656.50       TAM      SAİT ESER KARLIK                     -    264.23 2840/7       433.73   39227/43373     392.27 
                            656.50                SALİH                                    392.27                                              

   38           2193/12      467.54        1       ERDOĞAN AKLAN                        -     47.05 2836/3       555.69   6984/55569       69.84 
                            116.89        4       HÜSEYİN                                   69.84                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  57869.19              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:3      
TOPLAM PAY            :  57869.19                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34959.05       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  58475.59                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4024818       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

   39           2193/12      467.54        1       ERTAN AKLAN                          -     47.05 2836/3       555.69   6984/55569       69.84 
                            116.89        4       HÜSEYİN                                   69.84                                              

   40           2193/12      467.54        1       NEJDET AKLAN                         -     47.04 2836/1       435.68   6984/43568       69.84 
                            116.88        4       HÜSEYİN                                   69.84                                              

   41           2193/12      467.54        1       VEDAT AKLAN                          -     47.04 2836/1       435.68   6984/43568       69.84 
                            116.88        4       HÜSEYİN                                   69.84                                              

   42           2193/13      222.82        1       ERDOĞAN AKLAN                        -     22.43 2836/3       555.69   3328/55569       33.28 
                             55.71        4       HÜSEYİN                                   33.28                                              

   43           2193/13      222.82        1       ERTAN AKLAN                          -     22.43 2836/3       555.69   3328/55569       33.28 
                             55.71        4       HÜSEYİN                                   33.28                                              

   44           2193/13      222.82        1       NEJDET AKLAN                         -     22.41 2836/1       435.68   3329/43568       33.29 
                             55.70        4       HÜSEYİN                                   33.29                                              

   45           2193/13      222.82        1       VEDAT AKLAN                          -     22.41 2836/1       435.68   3329/43568       33.29 
                             55.70        4       HÜSEYİN                                   33.29                                              

   46           2193/14       69.12        1       YILDIZ SULEJMANİ                     -      1.00 2837/9       254.04    148/25404        1.48 
                              2.48       28       NİYAZİ                                     1.48                                              

   47           2193/14       69.12        1       NURAY UNUTMAZLAR                     -      1.99 2837/9       254.04    295/25404        2.95 
                              4.94       14       NİYAZİ                                     2.95                                              

   48           2193/14       69.12        1       MÜŞERREF KURT                        -      1.00 2837/9       254.04    147/25404        1.47 
                              2.47       28       NUH                                        1.47                                              

   49           2193/14       69.12        1       MEHMET KURT                          -      1.00 2837/9       254.04    147/25404        1.47 
                              2.47       28       NİYAZİ                                     1.47                                              

   50           2193/14       69.12        1       YÜCEL KURT                           -      1.00 2837/9       254.04    147/25404        1.47 
                              2.47       28       NİYAZİ                                     1.47                                              

   51           2193/14       69.12        1       İSMAİL KURT                          -      3.97 2837/9       254.04    590/25404        5.90 
                              9.87        7       NİYAZİ                                     5.90                                              

   52           2193/14       69.12        1       AHMET KURT                           -      3.97 2837/9       254.04    590/25404        5.90 
                              9.87        7       NİYAZİ                                     5.90                                              

   53           2193/14       69.12        1       MUHARREM KURT                        -      3.97 2837/9       254.04    590/25404        5.90 
                              9.87        7       NİYAZİ                                     5.90                                              

   54           2193/14       69.12        1       CEMALETTİN KURT                      -      3.97 2837/9       254.04    590/25404        5.90 
                              9.87        7       NİYAZİ                                     5.90                                              

   55           2193/14       69.12        1       KADRİYE US                           -      3.97 2837/9       254.04    590/25404        5.90 
                              9.87        7       MEHMET                                     5.90                                              

   56           2193/14       69.12        1       GÜLAY UNUTMAZLAR                     -      1.98 2837/9       254.04    296/25404        2.96 
                              4.94       14       GAZİ İSMAİL                                2.96                                              

   57           2193/15      325.17       TAM      ERDAL SÜZER                          -    130.88 2836/2       194.29       TAM         194.29 
                            325.17                KAYA ALİ                                 194.29                                              

   58           2193/16      472.03        1       ERDOĞAN AKLAN                        -     47.49 2836/3       555.69   7051/55569       70.51 
                            118.00        4       HÜSEYİN                                   70.51                                              

   59           2193/16      472.03        1       ERTAN AKLAN                          -     47.49 2836/3       555.69   7052/55569       70.52 
                            118.01        4       HÜSEYİN                                   70.52                                              

   60           2193/16      472.03        1       NEJDET AKLAN                         -     47.50 2836/1       435.68   7051/43568       70.51 
                            118.01        4       HÜSEYİN                                   70.51                                              

   61           2193/16      472.03        1       VEDAT AKLAN                          -     47.50 2836/1       435.68   7051/43568       70.51 
                            118.01        4       HÜSEYİN                                   70.51                                              

   62           2193/17     1538.34        1       MÜŞERREF ŞAHİN                       -    309.57 2836/4       459.60       TAM         459.60 
                            769.17        2       YUSUF                                    459.60                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  57869.19              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:4      
TOPLAM PAY            :  57869.19                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34959.05       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  58475.59                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4024818       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

   63           2193/17     1538.34        1       HACER SÜZER                          -    309.58 2836/5       569.19   45959/56919     459.59 
                            769.17        2       HALİM                                    459.59                                              

   64           2193/18       46.75       TAM      BUSKİ GENEL MÜDÜRLÜĞÜ                -         - 2840/10       46.75       TAM          46.75 
                             46.75                                                          46.75                                              

   65           2193/19     2553.51        1       ŞÜKRİYE AKDEMİR                      -    128.46 2836/7      1525.77  19073/152577     190.73 
                            319.19        8       İSMAİL                                   190.73                                              

   66           2193/19     2553.51        1       RIDVAN ZAMBAK                        -    128.46 2836/7      1525.77  19073/152577     190.73 
                            319.19        8       BURHAN                                   190.73                                              

   67           2193/19     2553.51     638453     METİN CORDAN DEMİRSAR                -    642.42 2836/7      1525.77  95371/152577     953.71 
                           1596.13     1021404    AYDIN                                    953.71                                              

   68           2193/19     2553.51      31900     ATİLA CANTEZ                         -    128.40 2836/7      1525.77  19060/152577     190.60 
                            319.00     255351     CEVAT                                    190.60                                              

   69           2193/20     1966.92        1       NEVİN ERDOST                         -    395.82 2840/9      1175.27  58764/117527     587.64 
                            983.46        2       MUSTAFA                                  587.64                                              

   70           2193/20     1966.92        1       YURDAER ÖZKAN                        -    395.83 2840/9      1175.27  58763/117527     587.63 
                            983.46        2       MUSTAFA                                  587.63                                              

   71           2193/21     1447.29       TAM      NEVZAT KEMALETTİN ASLAN              -    788.83 2836/8      1171.09       TAM        1171.09 
                           1447.29                SAMET                                   1171.09                                              

   72           2193/22     2420.50        1       CHARLOTTE EARLEN ŞENOZAN             -    487.10 2836/9      1446.29  72315/144629     723.15 
                           1210.25        2       ROYB BATTRİDE                            723.15                                              

   73           2193/22     2420.50        1       MEHMET NAİL TAN ŞENOZAN              -    487.11 2836/9      1446.29  72314/144629     723.14 
                           1210.25        2       MEHMET HAYRETTİ                          723.14                                              

   74           2193/23      858.56       TAM      KAT İRTİFAKI                         -    345.55 2840/6       706.94   51301/70694     513.01 
                            858.56                                                         513.01                                              

   75           2193/24     1590.71      1736      DURU NEZAHAT DEVRİM                  -    708.94 2838/1      4498.45  105250/449845   1052.50 
                           1150.61      2400      BEKİR SITKI                             1052.50                                              

   76           2193/24     1590.71       83       EMİNCAN AKBULUT                      -    271.17 2838/1      4498.45  40256/449845     402.56 
                            440.10       300      ORHAN                                    402.56                                              

   77           2193/25     1689.67        1       NEBAHAT ERDOĞAN                      -    340.04 2840/5      1009.61  50480/100961     504.80 
                            844.84        2       BAYRAM                                   504.80                                              

   78           2193/25     1689.67        1       NURAY BİLGİN                         -    340.02 2840/5      1009.61  50481/100961     504.81 
                            844.83        2       BAYRAM                                   504.81                                              

   79           2193/26     1146.77       TAM      ÖMER TANRIVERDİ                      -    461.55 2840/3       685.22       TAM         685.22 
                           1146.77                MEHMET EMİN                              685.22                                              

   80           2193/27     1418.91       TAM      NECMİYE YONYUL                       -    571.09 2840/2       847.82       TAM         847.82 
                           1418.91                HAYRULLAH                                847.82                                              

   81           2193/28     3696.07       TAM      VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -   1487.61 2839/2      2607.42  220846/260742   2208.46 
                           3696.07                *                                       2208.46                                              
                                                  İBRAHİM KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  MEMDUH KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                          
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  AHMET KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                           
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       

   82           2193/29     2845.78      1736      DURU NEZAHAT DEVRİM                  -   1268.31 2838/1      4498.45  188291/449845   1882.91 
                           2058.45      2400      BEKİR SITKI                             1882.91                                              

   83           2193/29     2845.78       83       EMİNCAN AKBULUT                      -    485.12 2838/1      4498.45  72019/449845     720.19 
                            787.33       300      ORHAN                                    720.19                                              

   84           2193/33      667.69       TAM      VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -    268.73 2839/2      2607.42  39896/260742     398.96 



TOPLAM ALAN           :  57869.19              M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                              SAYFA NO:5      
TOPLAM PAY            :  57869.19                                 V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                          Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                     TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   34959.05       
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:   5474.59                                                                                 O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000       
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  58475.59                     ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                               D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4024818       

                         K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                             İ   M   A   R                  

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı                 Kamu  Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse           Pay     

                            667.69                *                                        398.96                                              
                                                  İBRAHİM KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  MEMDUH KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                          
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       
                                                  AHMET KIRAÇ [Vrs.]                                                                           
                                                   AHMET                                                                                       

   85           2193/34      586.47       TAM      MUHSİN CANDAR                        -    236.04 2839/3      1015.87  35043/101587     350.43 
                            586.47                İBRAHİM                                  350.43                                              

   86           2193/35     1113.67       TAM      MUHSİN CANDAR                        -    448.23 2839/3      1015.87  66544/101587     665.44 
                           1113.67                İBRAHİM                                  665.44                                              

   87           2193/36     3650.00       TAM      VERASETTE İŞTİRAK                    -   1469.06 2840/1      2180.94       TAM        2180.94 
                           3650.00                                                        2180.94                                              
                                                  GÜLSEREN BAYRAM [Vrs.]                                                                       
                                                   SELİM SIRRI                                                                                 
                                                  ERCAN ERDOĞAN [Vrs.]                                                                         
                                                   SELİM SIRRI                                                                                 
                                                  MEHMET EMİN ERDOĞAN [Vrs.]                                                                   
                                                   SELİM SIRRI                                                                                 

  108           2214/1      1243.26       TAM      AKBULUT                              -    766.03 2214/11      696.95       TAM         696.95 
                           1243.26                                                        1137.24 2838/1      4498.45  44029/449845     440.29 

   90           2214/2      2795.85       TAM      KAT İRTİFAKI                         -   1529.83 2214/9       505.93   6658/50593       66.58 
                           2795.85                                                        2271.16 2214/10     2204.58       TAM        2204.58 

   91           2214/3       490.48        1       SELVA ALEMDAR                        -     49.35 2840/4       777.05   7327/77705       73.27 
                            122.62        4       FAZIL                                     73.27                                              

   92           2214/3       490.48        1       KERİM ALEMDAR                        -     49.35 2840/4       777.05   7327/77705       73.27 
                            122.62        4       MEHMET                                    73.27                                              

   93           2214/3       490.48        1       AHMET ALEMDAR                        -     24.67 2840/4       777.05   3664/77705       36.64 
                             61.31        8       ERTUĞRUL                                  36.64                                              

   94           2214/3       490.48        1       ŞÜKRÜ ALEMDAR                        -     24.68 2840/4       777.05   3663/77705       36.63 
                             61.31        8       ERTUĞRUL                                  36.63                                              

   95           2214/3       490.48        1       YÜKSEL ALEMDAR                       -     24.68 2840/4       777.05   3663/77705       36.63 
                             61.31        8       OSMAN                                     36.63                                              

   96           2214/3       490.48        1       ZEYNEP BAŞKAYA                       -     24.68 2840/4       777.05   3663/77705       36.63 
                             61.31        8       ERTUĞRUL                                  36.63                                              

   97           2214/4       318.65       TAM      HALUK GÜVENİŞ                        -    128.25 2836/6       735.64   19040/73564     190.40 
                            318.65                ABDÜLMECİT                               190.40                                              

   98           2214/5      1286.38       TAM      EMEL GÜVENİŞ                         -    517.74 2836/6       735.64   54524/73564     545.24 
